
H. A . RICHARD l e B 33 

May 1983 

GATT Office Circular No. 261/Corr.3 

LIST OF INTERNATIONAL ORGANIZATIONS AND CONTACTS 

Corrigendum 

Please insert the attached pages in GATT Office Circular No. 261. 
They should replace the pages bearing the corresponding numbers. 

Circulaire intérieure du GATT No. 261/Corr.3 

LISTE DES ORGANISATIONS INTERNATIONALES ET CONTACTS 

Corrigendum 

Prière d'insérer les pages ci-jointes dans la Circulaire intérieure du 
GATT No. 261 à la place des pages portant les mêmes numéros. 

83-0951 



No. 261 
Page 3 

Economic Commission for Africa (ECA) 

The Executive Secretary Director 
Economic Commission for Africa Trade, Fiscal and Monetary 
P.O. Box 3005 Affairs Division 

Addis Ababa (Ethiopia) 

(Dr. A. Adedeji) 

Economic and Social Commission for Asia and the Pacific (ESCAP) 

The Executive Secretary Mr. B.B. Arzadon 
Economic and Social Commission for Chief 
Asia and the Pacific International Trade Division 

The United Nations Building 
Rajadamnern Avenue 

Bangkok 2 (Thailand) 

(Mr. S.A.M.S. Kibria) 

Economic Commission for Europe (ECE) 

The Executive Secretary Mr. A.M. Stillman 
Economic Commission for Europe Senior Adviser to the 
Palais des Nations Executive Secretary 

1211 Genève 10 

Mr. K.A. Sahlgren 

Tel: 34.60.11 

or 7 + internal extension 

Economic Commission for Latin America (ECLA) 

(Comision Econômica para America Latina (CEPAL)) 

The Executive Secretary Mr. Norberto Gonzalez 
Economic Commission for Deputy Executive Secretary 
Latin America for Economic and Social 

Edificio Naciones Dnidas Development 
Av. Dag Hammerskjold 
Casilla 179D Mr. Eric Calcagno 

Chief 
Santiago de Chile (Chile) International Trade and 

Development Division 
(Mr. E. Iglesias) 

Tel: 48.50.51 48.50.71 



No. 261/Corr.3 
Page 4 
5 May 1983 

10. Economic Commission for Western Asia (ECWA) 

The Executive Secretary 
Economic Commission for 
Western Asia 

ECWA Building 
P.O. Box 27 
Baghdad (Iraq) 

Tel: 93801-95068 

(Dr. Mohamed Said Al-Attar) 

11. United Nations Development Programme (UNDP) 

Under-Secretary-General 
The Administrator 
UN Plaza 866 

New York, N.Y. 10017 (United States) 

(Mr. Bradford Morse) 

Liaison Office in Europe 

Postal Address 
Palais des Nations 

1211 Genève 10 

M. P. Bourgois 
UNDP European Office 
Avenue Jean Trembley 16 

1209 Genève 

Tel: 98.58.50/98.84.00 

Mr. Timothy Painter 
Deputy Director, UNDP 

Genève 

12. United Nations Institute for Training and Research (UNITAR) 

The Executive Director 
UN Plaza 801 

New York, N.Y. 10017 (United States) 

(Mr. Michel Doo Kingue) 

Tel: (212) 754-8621+22 

Mr. M.A. Boisard 
Officer in Charge 
UNITAR Geneva Office 
Avenue Jean Trembley 16 

1209 Geneve 

Tel: 98.84.00 
98.58.50 

Postal Address 
Palais des Nations 

1211 Geneve 10 



No. 261/Corr.2 
Page 5 
31 March 1983 

13. World Food Programme (WFP) 

The Executive Director 
Via délie Terme di 
Caracalla 

1-00100 Rome (Italy) 

(Mr. J.C. Ingram) 

B. SPECIALIZED AGENCIES OF THE UNITED NATIONS 

1. International Monetary Fund (IMF) 

The Managing Director 
International Monetary Fund 
19th Street 700, N.W. 

Washington D.C. 20431 (United States) 

(Mr. J. de Larosière) 

Mr. Azizali Mohammed 
Director 

Office of External Relations 

European Office 

Avenue d'Iéna 64-66 

F-75116 Paris (France) 

(Mr. Aldo Guertta, Director) 

Tel: 723.54.21 

Geneva Office 

Mr. Carlos E. Sanson 
Director 

Rue de Moillebeau 58 

1209 Genève 

Tel: 34.30.00 
Mr. Richard Eglin 
Economist 

Mr. CD. Finch 
Director 
Exchange and Trade Relations 
Department 

Mr. H. Gerhard 
Assistant Director 
Trade and Payments Division 
Exchange and Trade Relations 
Department 

Mr. J.-M. Zegers 
Special Representative to 
the United Nations 

New York 



No. 261/Corr.3 
Page 6 
5 May 1983 

2. T̂Jorld Bank 

The President 
World Bank 
H Street 1818, N.W. 

Mr. Munir Benjenk 
Vice-President 
External Relations 

Washington, D.C. 20433 (United States) Mr. Shahid Javed Burki 
Director, International 

(Mr. A.W. Clausen) Relations Department 

Mr. Marc Bazin 
Special Representative for the 
United Nations Organizations 

New York 

Office in Geneva 

Mr. Mahmud A. Burney 
World Bank Representative to the 
United Nations at Geneva 

Rue de Montbrillant 54 

1211 Geneve 20 

Postal address: P.O. Box 104 

3. 

Tel: 33.21.20 

Food and Agriculture Organization of the United Nations (FAO) 

The Director-General 
Food and Agriculture Organization 
of the United Nations 

Via délie Terme di Caracalla 

1-00100 Rome (Italy) 

(Mr. Edouard Saouma) 

Tel: 5797 

Mr. R.W. Phillips 
Deputy Director-General 

Dr. Nurul Islam 
Assistant Director-General 
Economic and Social Policy 
Department 

Mr. Semih Akbil 
FAO Representative to the 
United Nations organizations 
in Geneva 

Palais des Nations 

1211 Genève 10 

Tel: 34.60.11 Ext. 3672 
or 7-3672 



6. European Free Trade Association (EFTA) 

The Secretary-General 
European Free Trade Association 
Rue de Varembé 9-11 

1211 Genève 20 

Tel: 34.90.00 

Mr. P. Kleppe 
Secretary General 

7. Ligue des Etats arabes 

(League of Arab States) 

Monsieur le Secrétaire général 
Ligue des Etats arabes 
Rue Kherridine Bâcha 37 

Tunis 

(M. Chédli Klibi) 

S.E.M. Moncef el May 
Ambassadeur 
Observateur de la Ligue des 
Etats arabes auprès de l'Office 
des Nations Unies à Genève 

Rue du Valais 9 

1202 Genève 

No. 261/Corr.3 
Page 11 
5 May 1983 

Mr. Norbert Faustenhammer 
Deputy Secretary General 

Mr. Jan Herin 
Director 
Economie Affairs 

Mr. Bo Goran Eriksson 
Director 
Trade Policy Affairs 

Tel: 32.30.30./38/39 

8. Organisation for Economic Co-operation and Development (OECD) 

(Organisation de Coopération et de Développement économiques (OCDE)) 

The Secretary-General 
Organisation for Economie 
Co-operation and Development 

Rue André-Pascal 2 

F-75775 Paris Cedex 16 (France) 

(Mr. Emile van Lennep) 

Tel: 524-8200 

Mr. Erhard Poincilit 
Director for Trade 

Mr. S. Devos 

Deputy Director for Trade 

Bureau de Liaison à Genève 

Rue de Varembé 1-3 

1211 Genève 20 

Tel: 33.47.97 



261 
12 

Economie Community for West African States 

The Executive Secretary 
Economic Community for West African States 
King George V Rd. 6 
PMB 12745 

Lagos (Nigeria) 

Organisation commune africaine et mauricienne (OCAM) 

Monsieur le Secrétaire general 
Organisation commune africaine 
et mauricienne 

B.P. 965 

Bangui (République Centrafricaine) 

Organisation de l'Unité africaine (OUA) 

(Organization of African Unity) 

Monsieur le Secrétaire général 
Organisation de l'Unité africaine 
P.O. Box 3243 

Addis-Abéba (Ethiopie) 

(Monsieur Eden Kodjo) 

S.E. Dr. Omar Muntasser 
Ambassadeur 
Délégation permanente de 

l'Organisation de l'Unité 
africaine auprès de l'Office 
des Nations Unies à Genève 

Avenue de Budé 13 

1202 Genève 

Tel: 33.85.60 

Union douanière et économique de l'Afrique centrale (UDEAC) 

Monsieur le Secrétaire général 
Union douanière et économique 
de l'Afrique centrale 

B.P. 969 

Bangui (République Centrafricaine) 

(Monsieur Vincent, Efon) 


